
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

242 34 12 1 3 14,652

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,360

Ethnicity

98.0%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

302
303 536 3.7%8 3.3% 544 3.7%
311 2,255 15.7%8 23.5%43 25.0%17.8% 3 2,309 15.8%
312 813 5.7%6 17.6%12 16.7%5.0% 2 833 5.7%
321 25 0.2% 25 0.2%
331 910 6.3%9 3.7% 919 6.3%
332 2,598 18.1%9 26.5%33 16.7%13.6% 2 2,642 18.0%
333 40 0.3% 40 0.3%
334
335 137 1.0%2 0.8% 139 0.9%
336
337 923 6.4%13 8.3%5.4% 1 937 6.4%
338
339 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
341 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
342 64 0.4%3 1.2% 67 0.5%
343 152 1.1%2 8.3%0.8% 1 155 1.1%
344 102 0.7%10 4.1% 112 0.8%
345 221 1.5%2 5.9%13 16.7%5.4% 2 238 1.6%
346 3 0.0%1 100.0% 4 0.0%
347 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
348 8 0.1%2 0.8% 10 0.1%
349 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 11 0.1%8.3%1 12 0.1%
353 8 0.1%1 0.4% 9 0.1%
354 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
355 68 0.5%1 2.9%6 2.5% 75 0.5%
356 8 0.1% 8 0.1%
357 406 2.8%4 11.8%23 8.3%9.5% 1 434 3.0%
358 7 0.0% 7 0.0%
359 3,579 24.9%11 32.4%52 33.3% 1 33.3%21.5% 4 3,647 24.9%
360 50 0.3%4 1.7% 54 0.4%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

242 34 12 1 3 14,652

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,360

Ethnicity

98.0%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

361 17 0.1%4 1.7% 21 0.1%
362 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
371 94 0.7%2 5.9%19 7.9% 115 0.8%
372 4 0.0%1 0.4% 5 0.0%
373
381 239 1.7%2 5.9%11 8.3% 1 33.3%4.5% 1 254 1.7%
382
401 173 1.2%5 2.1% 178 1.2%
402
403 8 0.1% 8 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420 486 3.4%1 2.9%10 4.1% 497 3.4%
421 99 0.7%1 2.9%2 0.8% 102 0.7%
422 329 2.3%1 2.9%21 8.7% 351 2.4%
423 336 2.3%2 0.8% 338 2.3%
424
425
426 5,403 37.6%9 26.5%40 33.3%16.5% 4 5,456 37.2%
428
460
470
480 1,890 13.2%2 5.9%17 16.7%7.0% 2 1,911 13.0%
501 10 0.1%1 0.4% 11 0.1%
502 41 0.3%2 0.8% 43 0.3%
601 13 0.1% 13 0.1%
602 687 4.8%1 2.9%27 8.3% 2 66.7%11.2% 1 718 4.9%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

242 34 12 1 3 14,652

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,360

Ethnicity

98.0%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

603
701
702
703
704
801 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
802 145 1.0% 145 1.0%
901 19 0.1% 19 0.1%
902 76 0.5%5 2.1% 81 0.6%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 1,859 2.1%17 6.5%20 2.5% 3 5.8%2.0% 1 1,900 2.1%
104 1,883 2.1%6 2.3%25 7.5%2.5% 3 1,917 2.1%
111
112
113 9,807 10.9%26 9.9%74 5.0% 1 11.1% 7 13.5%7.4% 2 9,917 10.8%
114 9,895 11.0%26 9.9%113 10.0% 9 17.3%11.3% 4 10,047 11.0%
121 5,033 5.6%10 3.8%59 7.5% 2 3.8%5.9% 3 5,107 5.6%
122 4,698 5.2%10 3.8%40 2.5% 1 11.1% 4 7.7%4.0% 1 4,754 5.2%
131
132
133
134 92 0.1%1 0.4%1 1 1.9%0.1% 95 0.1%
135 501 0.6%4 1.5%11 2.5% 2 3.8%1.1% 1 519 0.6%
141 979 1.1%6 2.3%13 1.3% 998 1.1%
142 3,622 4.0%18 6.8%49 5.0% 2 3.8%4.9% 2 3,693 4.0%
143 222 0.2%2 0.8%2 0.2% 226 0.2%
151 14 0.0% 14 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,001 263 40 9 52 91,568

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

90,203

Ethnicity

98.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

152
153
201 17,519 19.4%86 32.7%205 22.5% 11 21.2%20.5% 9 17,830 19.5%
211 5 0.0% 5 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 10 0.0% 10 0.0%
342 125 0.1%2 0.8%4 0.4% 131 0.1%
343 11 0.0% 11 0.0%
344 61 0.1% 61 0.1%
345 12 0.0%1 0.1% 13 0.0%
346 40 0.0% 40 0.0%
347 24 0.0% 24 0.0%
348 232 0.3%5 0.5% 237 0.3%
349 255 0.3%3 1.1% 258 0.3%
350
351 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
352 173 0.2%7 0.7% 180 0.2%
353 350 0.4%4 1.5%16 2.5% 1 11.1%1.6% 1 372 0.4%
354 9 0.0% 9 0.0%
355 664 0.7%5 1.9%17 1.7% 686 0.7%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,001 263 40 9 52 91,568

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

90,203

Ethnicity

98.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

356 7 0.0% 7 0.0%
357 2,674 3.0%30 11.4%82 2.5% 5 55.6% 4 7.7%8.2% 1 2,796 3.1%
358
359 286 0.3%9 1 11.1%0.9% 296 0.3%
360 1,315 1.5%23 8.7%41 1 11.1% 2 3.8%4.1% 1,382 1.5%
361 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
362 343 0.4%3 1.1%10 1 11.1%1.0% 357 0.4%
371
372
373
381 2,796 3.1%6 2.3%36 12.5% 1 1.9%3.6% 5 2,844 3.1%
382 4 0.0% 4 0.0%
401 2,934 3.3%11 4.2%62 6.2% 3,007 3.3%
402 7 0.0%1 0.1% 8 0.0%
403 10 0.0% 10 0.0%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 11,419 12.7%10 3.8%73 12.5% 4 7.7%7.3% 5 11,511 12.6%
420
421 396 0.4%2 0.8%7 0.7% 405 0.4%
422 4,872 5.4%11 4.2%108 5.0% 5 9.6%10.8% 2 4,998 5.5%
423 386 0.4%5 1.9%1 0.1% 392 0.4%
424 570 0.6%1 0.4%39 4 7.7%3.9% 614 0.7%
425 43,978 48.8%127 48.3%394 42.5% 4 44.4% 19 36.5%39.4% 17 44,539 48.6%
426
428 1,022 1.1%1 0.4%16 1.6% 1,039 1.1%
460
470 13,820 15.3%18 6.8%77 10.0% 1 11.1% 6 11.5%7.7% 4 13,926 15.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,001 263 40 9 52 91,568

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

1.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

90,203

Ethnicity

98.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

480
501 568 0.6%1 0.4%4 2 3.8%0.4% 575 0.6%
502 368 0.4%2 0.8%10 1.0% 380 0.4%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 40 0.0%4 0.4% 44 0.0%
802 1,042 1.2%1 0.1% 1,043 1.1%
901 147 0.2%2 0.8%8 0.8% 157 0.2%
902 24 0.0% 24 0.0%
903 272 0.3%5 1.9%10 1.0% 287 0.3%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

children

101
102
103 1,002 2.8%1 0.5%25 3.0% 1 2.9%2.8% 1 1,030 2.8%
104 724 2.0%1 0.5%14 1.6% 739 2.0%
111
112
113
114 828 2.3%2 1.1%15 1 2.9%1.7% 846 2.3%
121 1,719 4.7%13 6.8%48 15.2% 1 33.3% 4 11.8%5.4% 5 1,790 4.8%
122 988 2.7%10 5.3%31 3.0%3.5% 1 1,030 2.8%
131
132
133
134 8 0.0% 8 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

896 190 33 3 34 37,356

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

2.4% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

36,200

Ethnicity

96.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

135 7 0.0% 7 0.0%
141 2,082 5.8%23 12.1%67 15.2% 1 2.9%7.5% 5 2,178 5.8%
142 6,493 17.9%43 22.6%195 33.3% 5 14.7%21.8% 11 6,747 18.1%
143 336 0.9%3 1.6%15 3.0%1.7% 1 355 1.0%
151 28 0.1%3 0.3% 31 0.1%
152 3 0.0%1 0.1% 4 0.0%
153 1,115 3.1%2 1.1%27 3.0% 1,144 3.1%
201 49 0.1% 49 0.1%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 9 0.0%1 0.1% 10 0.0%
342 162 0.4%2 1.1%14 1.6% 178 0.5%
343 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
344 11 0.0%1 1 2.9%0.1% 13 0.0%
345 5 0.0% 5 0.0%
346 18 0.0% 18 0.0%
347
348 25 0.1% 25 0.1%
349 86 0.2%1 0.5%2 0.2% 89 0.2%
350 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

896 190 33 3 34 37,356

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

2.4% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

36,200

Ethnicity

96.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

351 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
352 24 0.1%2 1.1%4 3.0% 1 2.9%0.4% 1 32 0.1%
353 37 0.1%1 0.5%5 0.6% 43 0.1%
354
355 167 0.5%2 1.1%24 1 2.9%2.7% 194 0.5%
356 21 0.1%2 0.2% 23 0.1%
357 321 0.9%2 1.1%23 2.6% 346 0.9%
358
359 149 0.4%4 0.4% 153 0.4%
360 218 0.6%1 0.5%7 0.8% 226 0.6%
361
362 53 0.1%1 0.5%3 0.3% 57 0.2%
371
372
373
381
382
401
402
403 4 0.0% 4 0.0%
411 4,040 11.2%42 22.1%125 12.1% 1 2.9%14.0% 4 4,212 11.3%
412 91 0.3%3 1.6%9 1.0% 103 0.3%
413 10 0.0% 10 0.0%
414 33 0.1%1 0.5% 34 0.1%
415 1,864 5.1%11 5.8%23 12.1% 1 2.9%2.6% 4 1,903 5.1%
416 780 2.2%4 2.1%9 3.0%1.0% 1 794 2.1%
417 16,453 45.5%72 37.9%312 42.4% 1 33.3% 11 32.4%34.8% 14 16,863 45.1%
418 44 0.1%2 0.2% 46 0.1%
419 1,999 5.5%8 4.2%44 3.0% 1 33.3% 1 2.9%4.9% 1 2,054 5.5%
420
421
422
423 1,698 4.7%8 0.9% 1,706 4.6%
424 36 0.1%1 0.1% 37 0.1%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

896 190 33 3 34 37,356

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

2.4% 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

36,200

Ethnicity

96.9%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

425
426
428 100 0.3%3 3.0%0.3% 1 104 0.3%
460 3,130 8.6%11 5.8%45 9.1%5.0% 3 3,189 8.5%
470
480
501
502 262 0.7%4 2.1%22 3 8.8%2.5% 291 0.8%
601
602
603 5,220 14.4%18 9.5%102 3.0% 7 20.6%11.4% 1 5,348 14.3%
701 29,030 80.2%123 64.7%564 60.6% 1 33.3% 22 64.7%62.9% 20 29,760 79.7%
702 186 0.5%11 1 2.9%1.2% 198 0.5%
703 54 0.1%6 0.7% 60 0.2%
704 927 2.6%11 5.8%71 9.1% 1 2.9%7.9% 3 1,013 2.7%
801 69 0.2%1 0.5%6 0.7% 76 0.2%
802 427 1.2%2 0.2% 429 1.1%
901 106 0.3%9 1 2.9%1.0% 116 0.3%
902 203 0.6%2 1.1%3 0.3% 208 0.6%
903 189 0.5%1 0.5%21 1 2.9%2.3% 212 0.6%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

infants

101 322 4.2%3 5.6%25 37.5% 1 16.7%8.5% 3 354 4.4%
102
103
104
111 3,826 49.8%28 51.9%115 3 50.0%39.0% 3,972 49.3%
112
113
114
121
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

295 54 8 6 8,053

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

3.7% 0.7% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,690

Ethnicity

95.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

122
131
132
133 2,607 33.9%26 48.1%135 12.5% 2 33.3%45.8% 1 2,771 34.4%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 3,550 46.2%33 61.1%106 37.5% 3 50.0%35.9% 3 3,695 45.9%
211 9 0.1% 9 0.1%
301
302
303 201 2.6%1 1.9%6 25.0% 1 16.7%2.0% 2 211 2.6%
311 1,221 15.9%14 25.9%57 12.5% 2 33.3%19.3% 1 1,295 16.1%
312 469 6.1%8 14.8%18 2 33.3%6.1% 497 6.2%
321 599 7.8%2 3.7%7 2.4% 608 7.5%
331 679 8.8%4 7.4%16 5.4% 699 8.7%
332 1,390 18.1%8 14.8%62 1 16.7%21.0% 1,461 18.1%
333 62 0.8%1 1.9%3 1.0% 66 0.8%
334
335 79 1.0%1 1.9%1 1 16.7%0.3% 82 1.0%
336
337 331 4.3%3 5.6%15 5.1% 349 4.3%
338
339 5 0.1% 5 0.1%
341
342 29 0.4%2 12.5%0.7% 1 32 0.4%
343 109 1.4%1 1.9%3 1.0% 113 1.4%
344 76 1.0%6 2.0% 82 1.0%
345 191 2.5%5 9.3%8 2.7% 204 2.5%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

295 54 8 6 8,053

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

3.7% 0.7% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,690

Ethnicity

95.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

346 9 0.1%1 0.3% 10 0.1%
347 12 0.2%1 0.3% 13 0.2%
348 19 0.2%1 0.3% 20 0.2%
349 3 0.0%1 1.9% 4 0.0%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 12 0.2%2 0.7% 14 0.2%
353 12 0.2%2 3.7%2 0.7% 16 0.2%
354
355 22 0.3%3 1.0% 25 0.3%
356 6 0.1%1 0.3% 7 0.1%
357 414 5.4%5 9.3%35 11.9% 454 5.6%
358 6 0.1% 6 0.1%
359 2,423 31.5%14 25.9%78 3 50.0%26.4% 2,518 31.3%
360 57 0.7%7 2.4% 64 0.8%
361 35 0.5%4 1.4% 39 0.5%
362 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
371
372 5 0.1% 5 0.1%
373 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
381 141 1.8%16 5.4% 157 1.9%
382
401 79 1.0%4 12.5%1.4% 1 84 1.0%
402 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
403 8 0.1% 8 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

295 54 8 6 8,053

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

3.7% 0.7% 0.1% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

7,690

Ethnicity

95.5%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

420
421 86 1.1%1 1.9%3 1.0% 90 1.1%
422 229 3.0%18 25.0%6.1% 2 249 3.1%
423 84 1.1%1 0.3% 85 1.1%
424
425
426 3,316 43.1%25 46.3%79 2 33.3%26.8% 3,422 42.5%
428
460
470
480 779 10.1%2 3.7%10 3.4% 791 9.8%
501 7 0.1%2 0.7% 9 0.1%
502 42 0.5%4 1.4% 46 0.6%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
802 82 1.1%1 0.3% 83 1.0%
901 31 0.4%1 0.3% 32 0.4%
902 110 1.4%1 1.9%3 1.0% 114 1.4%
903 2 0.0% 2 0.0%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

postpartum women

101 1,175 7.2%6 9.2%67 31.3% 1 20.0% 1 7.7%14.1% 5 1,255 7.5%
102
103
104
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

475 65 16 5 13 16,804

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

2.8% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

16,230

Ethnicity

96.6%

Number Percent

Hispanic

11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

111 8,001 49.3%37 56.9%197 1 20.0% 7 53.8%41.5% 8,243 49.1%
112
113
114
121
122
131 3,412 21.0%23 35.4%97 31.3% 4 30.8%20.4% 5 3,541 21.1%
132 2,629 16.2%19 29.2%58 18.8% 5 38.5%12.2% 3 2,714 16.2%
133 2,304 14.2%15 23.1%91 18.8% 1 20.0% 4 30.8%19.2% 3 2,418 14.4%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 2,295 14.1%21 32.3%58 12.5% 2 15.4%12.2% 2 2,378 14.2%
211 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
301 24 0.1%2 0.4% 26 0.2%
302 126 0.8%2 0.4% 128 0.8%
303 174 1.1%3 0.6% 177 1.1%
311 1,005 6.2%8 12.3%35 7.4% 1,048 6.2%
312 817 5.0%9 13.8%24 6.3%5.1% 1 851 5.1%
321 776 4.8%1 1.5%23 3 23.1%4.8% 803 4.8%
331 1,634 10.1%5 7.7%24 5.1% 1,663 9.9%
332 3,573 22.0%12 18.5%91 6.3% 1 20.0% 5 38.5%19.2% 1 3,683 21.9%
333 50 0.3% 50 0.3%
334 1,158 7.1%6 9.2%26 1 20.0%5.5% 1,191 7.1%
335 73 0.4%3 6.3%0.6% 1 77 0.5%
336 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
337 590 3.6%1 1.5%12 2.5% 603 3.6%
338 52 0.3%2 0.4% 54 0.3%
339 7 0.0% 7 0.0%
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ENR
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11HEALTH SERVICE REGION

341 3 0.0%2 0.4% 5 0.0%
342 71 0.4%5 1.1% 76 0.5%
343 203 1.3%2 3.1%5 1.1% 210 1.2%
344 132 0.8%7 1.5% 139 0.8%
345 151 0.9%5 1.1% 156 0.9%
346 9 0.1%2 0.4% 11 0.1%
347 10 0.1%1 0.2% 11 0.1%
348 38 0.2%2 0.4% 40 0.2%
349 5 0.0% 5 0.0%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 20 0.1%2 0.4% 22 0.1%
353 23 0.1% 23 0.1%
354 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
355 86 0.5%5 1.1% 91 0.5%
356 5 0.0%3 0.6% 8 0.0%
357 368 2.3%2 3.1%30 6.3%6.3% 1 401 2.4%
358 17 0.1%3 0.6% 20 0.1%
359 51 0.3%1 1.5%2 0.4% 54 0.3%
360 104 0.6%12 1 7.7%2.5% 117 0.7%
361 34 0.2%1 1.5%4 0.8% 39 0.2%
362 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
371 183 1.1%4 6.2%58 2 40.0% 1 7.7%12.2% 248 1.5%
372 44 0.3%5 1.1% 49 0.3%
373 14 0.1%1 0.2% 15 0.1%
381 320 2.0%1 1.5%29 12.5% 1 7.7%6.1% 2 353 2.1%
382
401 211 1.3%7 1.5% 218 1.3%
402 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
403 8 0.0% 8 0.0%
411
412
413
414
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415
416
417
418
419
420
421 251 1.5%5 7.7%5 1.1% 261 1.6%
422 740 4.6%3 4.6%45 12.5%9.5% 2 790 4.7%
423 156 1.0%8 1.7% 164 1.0%
424 4,335 26.7%9 13.8%69 6.3% 1 20.0% 2 15.4%14.5% 1 4,417 26.3%
425
426
428
460
470
480 1,322 8.1%2 3.1%15 25.0% 2 15.4%3.2% 4 1,345 8.0%
501
502 77 0.5%1 1.5%8 1.7% 86 0.5%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 4 0.0%1 0.2% 5 0.0%
802 185 1.1%3 0.6% 188 1.1%
901 273 1.7%3 4.6%7 6.3%1.5% 1 284 1.7%
902 231 1.4%2 3.1%12 2.5% 245 1.5%
903 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
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Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

pregnant women
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